
Governance and 

Intergovernmental Relations

AGENDA

Tuesday, October 7, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, room 391

Chair: Amanda Sawyer, Vice-Chair: Paul Kashmann

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Serena Gonzalez-Gutierrez, Amanda Sandoval, Jamie Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Locality Media, LLC for 

$1,610,577.00 and with an end date of 10-01-2030 for 

the purchase of a Scheduling Software Solution for Sworn 

Personnel, citywide (TECHS-202580607).

25-1443

Approves the City Council reappointment of Stephanie 

Syner to the Denver County Cultural Council.

25-1457

Approves the City Council reappointment of Abby 

Schirmacher to the Denver County Cultural Council.

25-1458

A resolution approving the reappointment of Harry 

MacLean to the permanent panel of arbitrators created by 

City Council pursuant to Charter §§ 9.7.7(C), 9.8.8(C), 

and 9.9.8(C).

25-1459

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_A9R3hXOLQQab_pDBc0hGmQ

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28031
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28045
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28046
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28047

